

The **Mission** of Sand Lizard Foundation is to facilitate the success of Dardanelle High School graduates by providing scholarships for academic and career development in university, college or vocational setting after graduation.

The **Purpose** of the foundation is to enrich the overall culture of the Dardanelle community by providing scholarships for motivated, community-minded graduates. Scholarships will be considered for any learning environment that encourages Dardanelle High School graduates to become productive, responsible citizens. Eligible schools include, but are not limited to vocational schools, community colleges, and four year colleges and universities.

Foundation **Membership** is open to any individual, family, or business who shares the desire to promote an education ethic in the Dardanelle community by encouraging graduates of Dardanelle High School, and supports the mission of the foundation. Membership is initiated by completing the application on the reverse side of this pamphlet and complying with foundation bylaws (available on the website).

The **Leadership** of Sand Lizard Foundation was created in 2018 during the planning for what was to be the 90th birthday celebration of our beloved mascot. It sprang from a desire on the part of event planners—a group of Dardanelle High School alumni—to give back to the community by establishing a community based scholarship program for Dardanelle High School graduates.

The Foundation is driven by the shared belief that our community is culturally rich and fundamentally unique. We are a diverse group of citizens who share a common pride in our school district and a passion for our beloved Sand Lizard. We celebrate our heritage by passing along to future generations the same pride, diversity, and passion that makes Dardanelle High School graduates so unique. These shared values have created a non-profit scholarship foundation that is truly, "Sand Lizards helping Sand Lizards".

Contributions may be submitted from any person, family, or business and may be presented in honor of, or in memory of, a family member, class mate, graduating class, or any other person or persons.

Contributions may also be made confidentially to the general scholarship fund.

For additional information visit or contact:

sandlizardfoundation.com thelizard@sandlizardfoundation.com

Jerry Don Woods - 479-264-7868 Kathy Keenan Price - 479-970-7844 Tommy Shay - 727-365-0964 Jon Nathan George - 479-477-0451 Dr. Jamie Burris - 479-229-4655 Pete Kelly - 479-747-1550 Frank Ray - 479-751-7601 Celia Carter - 479-229-8751

Sand Lizard Foundation PO Box 454 Dardanelle, AR 72834

Name	
Mailing Address	
City	State Zip
Email	
Telephone (home)	(cell)
Dardanelle graduate? Year	
I wish to join Sand Lizard Foundation as a: Member \$50	
Family \$100	
Business \$500	
I want to make a one time contribution to Sand Lizard Foundation in the amount of \$	izard Foundation in the amount of

Please return by mail to the address above.

All contributions are tax deductible in accordance with IRS laws pertaining to 501c3 non-profit organizations.